# MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288 FAX: 304-765-5293

#### FAX TRANSMISSION

TO: State of WV- Purchasing - Division - Chuck Bowman.
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970 DATE: 13/18/08
FROM: Tommy H. McCourt RECEIVED
NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: 20 PURCHASING DIVISION
REMARKS: <u>Sealed Bid: RFO # 14482</u> Bid Opening: 12/18/08  1:30  Buyle: CB-23
Duyle: CB-as
DISCHASING DIVISION  STATE OF WY  STATE OF



TITLE

President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

### Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14482

PAGE.	1
1	l

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\***709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

11/06/	2008		MS OF SAL	**********			
OPENING DATE		17/19/	2000		DID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
On the Control of the	888888888888888888888888888888888888888	12/18/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LINE	QUA	ITITY	DOb	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITABICE	AMGUNT
		************					
01	`		JB		962-73		
		1	ی د	,	,	•	\$674,200.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OT	HER PROPERTIES	
						1	
	}					į.	
						FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WE				1	NTAL PROTECTION,	
	1				M QUALIFIED CON	1	
					L LABOR AND MAT		
						PROJECT KNOWN AS	
					8" PROJECT, LOC	ALED NEAR SAND	
	FURK,	(GILME	K LU.	) WES	T VIRGINIA.		
	A MAND	ATORV	TZ- MO	TE PR	ERID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
					FAILURE TO ATTE		
						IFICATION. ALSO,	
					XTENSIVE FOOT T		
					OR DURING INCLE		
				}			
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:			
						TOWARDS GLENVILL	
	1					RT. 44 (COPEN RD)	P
	ON LEF					R 44 WHILE SITE 8	
	1		1	LES W	ESI OF THIS INT	ERSECTION OFF SR	5
	ON THE	KIGHI	<b>[*</b>				
					·	<i>'</i>	
	PLANC	AND CD	COTET	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAI	NED FROM WYDEP.	
						ESTON, WV 25304	
						00 NON-REFUNDABLE	
					MADE BY CHECK O		-
	NO CAS						
					   Verse side for Terms and C		

55-062-4840

SUTTON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

# Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14482

awadoressa og heleston dengenasias analong s CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM RID OPENING DATE: <u> 12/18/2008</u> CAT AMOUNT UOP TEM NOMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE FAILURE TO 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GILMER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 304 765 5288



TITLE

\*709052008

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

12/17/2008

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

**DEP14482** 

MCCOURT AND SON

SOM PAGE:

\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ATRIENTION (OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.O.B. PARIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 12/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME CAT: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UNE QUANTITY UOP PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE |COVERAGE REQUIRED| IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

¥709052008

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

FEIN

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

## Request for Quotation

SHOWUMBER DEP14482

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE HOTALUENHONG THE CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/18/2008 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. UOP LINE REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: McCourt & Son Constitution Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: . CONTRACTORS |LICEN|SE #:|...WVO.01-9:1-3-. see Reverse side for terms and conditions DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ţ



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14482

PAG 5

Baddressegheleskondengeristamenhonioe CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\***709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREISHTTERMS
11/06/2008   BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/2008	BTD OPI	ENING TIME 01	30PM
		UNITPRICE	TUUOMA
LINE QUANTITY LICE GAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE.	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED TO	O FURNISH A	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	,
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTR			
		į	
APP	LICABLE LAW	Ì	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASING	DIVISION RULES	
& REGULATIONS, AND THE	INFORMATION PROVI	DED IN THE	
"REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			
DIVISION IS THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNING	; THIS	
PROCUREMENT.			
ANY INFORMATION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICATIO	IN MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, WHI	CH CONTRADICIS	
OR ALTERS THE INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	-
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOLLD	אט אט עאא נ	
EFFECT.			
		į	
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:	N WORK SPECIFIED H	IEBETH TO TO BE	
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 C			
NOTICE TO PROCEED IS R		VENT THAT A	!
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFE			
PROCEED SHALL BE THE S	ENCE IS REGULACE,	TICHEN IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFE		721011ED XIV	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFE	RENCE:		
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAIN	TENANCE:	•	
	LS AND WORKMANSHIP	AFFECTED BY	
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUE	JECT TO THE GUARAN	TEE ESTABLISHED	
BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPE		THE ABSENCE OF	
A TRADE GUARANTEE CUST		JARANTEE	
PROVISION, THE WORK, I	BOTH AS TO THE MATE	ERIALS AND	·
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF FI	INAL PAYMENT BY	
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONS	SIDERED GUARANTEED	BY THE	
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR	AR FROM THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	
OF THE WORK. NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPTAN	NCE NOR THE	
Seino	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TMNS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	<u>l</u>		
TITLE		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



12/17/2008 23:57

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

**DEP14482** 

MCCOURT AND SON

\*\*\*ADDRESSIOORGESPONDENCEMOATHENGONOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 \*7090520D8 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO:B FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/	2008 BID OPE	NING TIME 01:30PM
UNE QUANTITY	poe GAT ITEMNUMBER	ÜNIT-PRIGE AMOUNT
RESPONSIBILI FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI  (B) CONTRACTOR WEXISTING AT ANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR I GUARANTEE PE AT ITS EXPEN  (C) CONSTRUED AS	DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTE ILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO T THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELO RIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY TH ISE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOR BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PE	MATERIALS, AND EE PERIOD SHALL CTOR UPON EE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS F THE WORK. RKMANSHIP OF DPS DURING THE HE CONTRACTOR  DD SHALL NOT BE
ALLOTTED FOR	NORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGE  INED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFIC	ETATION MAY BE
IN PART IN WITHOUT PRE. HAVE, PROVID THAN THIRTY	THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLE WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLICUTION OF PUBLICUTION OF ANY OTHER RIGHT OR EDUCATION THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVE CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, AIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED	RCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY VEN NOT LESS , (DELIVERED BY
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO (B)	ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMED AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED RELATED JOB PERMITS.	ON OF HIGHWAYS ENT AND CONSTRUCTION
	SEE REVERSE SIDE PORTERMS AND CONDITION TELEPHONE	ICINS DATE
SIGNATURE	. Igterwore	Prince
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for

**DEP14482** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATHENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOR FAEIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 12/18.	/2008 BID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT TEM NUMBER	TRUOMA SORPETIAL
ALL ACCORDANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT. S. PLANS & SPE- AND ALL PRO- MADE PROPER 37 DRAWINGS COMPANY, CH. (6) PAYMEN THE APPLICATION VALUES AS H IN THE SPEC OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRAC APPLICATION (7) APPLIC FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WIL WORK COMPLE PERCENT COM BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP AUTOMATICAL FURTHER ORD  REV. 1/2005	CS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN B VISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS, AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSO ARLESTON, WV. TS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED FOR IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT TOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFFOR PAYMENT.  ATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODI PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL.  ATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODI PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL.  L BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUMENT OF THE SUBMITTAL.  TED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASUR PLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SET OF TOWN THE VENDOR/CONTRACT OF TOWN THE ACTUMENT OF THE VENDOR/CONTRACT OF TOWN THE AND VOID, AND IS TERMED FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PROPERTY OF THE VENDOR/CONTRACT OF TOWN THE ACTUMENT OF THE VENDOR/CONTRACT OF THE	RED FOR THE BY REFERENCE DNS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF IN ENGINEERING  DEP AN D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO TER RECEIPT OF  IC BASIS, SUBMIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF JAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE SUM. NTRACTOR FILES T IS MINATED WITHOUT
	see reverse side for teams and condi	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN .	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14482

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE ROYALE EXTRON CO CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTE	ŧΟ	TE.	RMS OF SALÉ		SHIP VIA		F.C	3.B	FREIGHTTEHMS
11/06/2	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		12/18/		**********	BI	D (	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:30PM
LINE	ດເ	ANTITY	uge C/	AT I	ITEM NUMBER		UND	PRICE	TRUOMA
							•		
			l	_				THE	
ļī	1. E	XCEPT W	HEN AUTI	HORI	ZED BY THE DI	REC	CIOR OF	IHE	
	Р	URCHASI	ME DIATE	SION	PURSUANT TO	201	RSFCIION	NOTE ED	W 7  D
	N	O CONTR	RACTOR MA	AY U	SE OR SUPPLY	2011	EEL PRUL	OTEE1	K
	A	STATE	CONTRAC	T PR	OJECT OTHER T	HAI	N INUSE	SIEEL In th	
				N IH	E UNITED STAT	E 2	. A2 U2E	ED IN	1
	ŀ	HIS CON	INACI,						
		WSTA	TE CONTI	DACT	PROJECT" MEA	NS	ANY ERE	CTION O	R
	A	. "STA	TPUCTION	N OF	OR ANY ADDI	TI	ON TO. 4	LTERATI	ON
					ROVEMENT TO A				
j					UDING, BUT NO				DS
					THE INSTALLA				
		OR (	ODITNG	OR V	ENTILATING PL	AN	TS OR OT	THER	
		FDU1	PMENT.	OR T	HE SUPPLY OF	AN	D MATER	LALS FOR	
		SUCH	PROJEC	TS.	PURSUANT TO A	c	ONTRACT	WITH TH	E
		STA1	TE OF WE	ST V	IRGINIA FOR W	HI	CH BIDS	WERE	
	4				AFTER JUNE 6				
			1.			1		•	
	E	. "STE	EL PROD	UCTS	" MEANS PRODU	CT	S ROLLEI	), FORME	D ,
	_	SHAF	ED, DRA	WN,	EXTRUDED, FOR	GE	D, CAST	,	'
		FABR	RICATED	OR C	THERWISE SIMI	LA	RLY PROC	CESSED,	OR
		PROC	CESSED B	Y A	COMBINATION O	F	TWO OR I	MORE OF	
		SUCI	OPERAT	IONS	FROM STEEL	MA	DE BY TI	HE OPEN	
		HEAR	RTH, BAS	IC C	XYGEN, ELECTR	IC	FURNACI	E,	
		BESS	SEMER OR	OT	IER STEEL MAKI	NG	PROCESS	S.	
	(	. "UN	ITED STA	TES	MEANS THE UN	IIT	ED STATE	ES OF	- 4
		AME	RICA AND	INC	CLUDES ALL TER	RI	TORY, C	ONTINENT	AL
					BJECT TO THE J	UR	TSDICTI	או אט אט	' <b>-</b>
		NNI.	TED STAT	ES.					
					T BUDONACTNO Y	\ [ ]	ADTMENT	MAV Th	1
	2 •	THE DIR	ECTOR OF	H     	E PURCHASING I	ノヒピ	TAKINENI	EI GIWIJ Th	•
		WKIIING	AUIHUR	125	THE USE OF FO	אינ ב	TON SIE	l t-	
		PRODUCT	ol 11:						
	! .	а тиг	COSTEN	D E	ACH CONTRACT )	T E	M USED	DOES NOT	- J
,	· '	A. THE	1				ļ		
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000		····	EE REV	ense oide fon terms and		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE .				·	TELEPHON	E		Į D.	NTE
TITLE	<del> </del>		FEIN				ΔΠ	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							1 70		



12/17/2008 23:57

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for

**DEP14482** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO A STENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

FEIN

TITLE

SUTTON WV 26601

				GOODS HOUSEN	SHIPVIA	000/00/00/00/00	*************	O B	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	E.	MS OF SALE		OF THE VIA				
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		10 (10 (	0000			N T D	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	101505000000000000000000000000000000000	12/18/		*******					
LINE	QUAN	TITY	uor C/	ji i	ITEM NUMBER		UN	ITPAICE	AMGUNT
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							<u>·········</u>	
		EYCE	ED ONE	ENTH O	E ONE PI	ERCEN	T (.1%)	OF THE	
İ			L CONTRA						
			RED DOLL						
		GREA	TER. FOR	THE P	URPOSES	OF T	HIS SEC	TION, THE	
		COST	IS THE	VALUE	OF THE	STEEL	PRODUC	T AS	
•			VERED TO						
	В.		DIRECTOR						
	}	DETE	KWINES .	THAT SP	ECIFIED	STEE	L MATER	IALS ARE	
								SUFFICIEN	* 1
			TITY OR						
		AVAI	LABLE TI	MEEL	CONTRAC	I KEU	OTKEMEN	15.	ŀ
	7 A	CONTOA	CTOP AND	LICEC	CTEEL D	שוותחם	TO THE V	IOLATION	
								ENALTIES	
			TO W.						
	'	(COMIT)		,,,,,	. 010.1				
	REV. 1	0/01/0	l <sub>1</sub>						
			j <sup>-</sup>		•	•			
	EXHIBI	T 7							
•			1						
•	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	SLASS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	PROJEC	TS							ì
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH	VEST VI	RGINIA	CODE	5-19-1	ET.,SEQ.,	•
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR	CONSTRU	CTION,	RECON	SIRUCII	טא,	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR,	IMPROV	EMENI U	R MAT	NIENANC	E UF	İ
	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHERE	IHE CO	21 72 N	THE C	MAN FOU	,000 AND, STEEL IS	
	MODE T	LASE	OF SIEE	- WHERE	MUEKE MUDE T	HAN 7	0.000 P	OUNDS OF	
	STEEL	ADE DE	OUTPED.	THE ST	ATE WIL	I ACC	EPT ONL	Y ALUMINI	J M
	CIVEC	UB 61	FEL SBU	UCTS P	RODUCED	INT	HE DNIT	ED STATES	3.
	TN ADD	TTION.	ITEMS	OF MACH	INERY D	R EQU	IPMENT	PURCHASEI	<b>o</b>
	FOR US	EAT	HE SITE	OF PUB	LIC WOR	KS SH	ALL BE	MADE OF	
	DOMEST	IC ALL	MUNIM,	GLASS D	R STEEL	, UNL	ESS THE	COST OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LESS	THAN \$	50,000	OR LE	SS THAN	10,000	
	and the second second		1	ŀ	nde for terv		1		
SIGNATURE			,	<b>运动在X内的效果</b>		EPHONE	(VIIII VIII DOSSOS)	DAT	E



12/17/2008 23:57

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14482

####PAG1#### 10

######ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCEMO/AMENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	<u>an 1901999999999</u>	TER	MS OF SALE		5	-IIP VIA	4					
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		17/10/	2000		<del></del>	חדמ	OPE	NING	TIME (	1 1 3 0 1	PM	
	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/18/		CAT		UI Q ABBNUN	VIE VIE		PRICE		AMOUN	n e
LIME,	QUAN	ITITY	UCAP	NO	1.12M	UserAld GU	4	AAINE I				
				7								ļ
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN P	UBLIC WO	RKS	PROJE	CTS.			
	 	,, ,,,			01.405	<b>ሰ</b> ው ድድድ፣	DD C	ארוומיים	MAV DE			
	FUREIG	N MADE	ALUM]	IND V	GLASS 18T AF	OR STEEL DOMESTIC	PPO	りいしてよる	MAT DE IS FOU	ND		
ì	TO BE	NWBEVC FD OMF	ONARIE		ACH CD8	ST IS UNRI	EASO	INABLE	IF IT	IS		,
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHER	R THA	N THE B	ID PRICE	FOR	? FORE	IGN MADE	Ξ		
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC AL	.UMINUM,	GLAS	SS OR	STEEL			
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUF	PPLIE	D OR PR	RODUCED İI	N A	"SUBS	TANTIAL			
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Λ", A	S DEFIN	IED BY THI	FI UN	\ BE € AYIED	SIALES HODITED			
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	יות הפני	LIC VDE NKETRK	PRODUCTS 30% OR 1	CAJO PROM	: HIUN ' DE 9	EB IN			
						RODUCTS.		_ ,,,,				
	Į.	į.					1					
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE A	AWARD	OF A C	CONTRACT	UNDE	ER THE	ABOVE			ļ
•	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	<b>PENDI</b>	NG OFF1	CER OF T	HE S	IKE EV PAFNDI	BEICH			
	DETERM	TWES 1	HAI I	DEKE Dete	たし エロVュ にソナス)ス	A BID FO	ONA	BLE VN	ID LOWER			
•	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMES	STIC PROD	UCTS	S, THE	: SPENDI	N		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	NG, A REE	VALU	UATION	I AND			
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE I	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH	DOME	ESTIC	PRODUCT	S.  `		
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR BI	DI	F THEY	ARE			
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	TUUM, (	GLASS OR	SILE	<b>⊑</b> L •				
				· 								
	REV. 3	/88		\ 								
				1 \								
	EXHIBI	Т 9		1 								
	Notton	· EVD ~	COLLAN	, PE 0	VCKNUM	LEDGEMENT	n=	СВИСТ	RUCTION			
	PROJEC			CC GC	ACKHOMI	~~~~LUKIA I	1	JUNU				
	1			ļ								
	THE AR	CHITEC	TLENG	INEER	AND/O	R AGENCY	SHAI	LL BE	REQUIRE	ם		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCI	HEDULE IN	[IS	SUING	: e .			
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	EUI A	AUNENDA	FOR STAT	F	GENLIE	i G i			
•	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	SHALL PRE	PAR	E THE	ADDENDU	M		
rayaya sayaya da da da da da da da da da da da da da	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Section Control of the Control of th	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	İ		PORTEHME AND S						
6IGNATURE				- SEE THE		TELEPHONE	Company of the Company		DA	TE	<u></u>	مخد کی پوندندین میں بہتی۔
TITLE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		FEIN					ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO P	E NOTED A	/BOVE
11166		ľ						AU	PILEGO CIMIN		1141	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP14482

**DEP14482** 

MCCOURT AND SON

PAGE

PAGE 12

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*APDRESSIONESSIONDENSESSIONEENHONSESS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ĥ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

<del>_</del>								•		
DATE PRINT	ŒD	TÉR	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FØB.		FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/							L			<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE:		12/18/	4		***************************************	BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	uoe C	IAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		JNIT PAICE		AMDUNT
		***************************************		Section between the late						
					IES THAT H The proje			DRAWIN ENDUM A		
	LIST S	HALL B	E FORWA	RDE	D TO THE B	UYER I	N THE	STATE		
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISION		THE ARCHIT					
			NTRACT		ENDUM TO T ISSUED.	HE SIA	IE AGE	NCY FUR		
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SHAL	L S	END THE AD	DENDUM	TO AL	L TUE 01	<b>n</b>	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES	AND	, IF NECES ENDUM SHOU	ID BF	RECEIV	FD BY T	HE .	
					(14) DAYS					
		IG DATE								
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA SH	IOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLE	DGED BY	ALL	
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMITT	ED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	CHASIN	IC DIVIS	TON	
	THE SA	ME RUL	LS AND	KEG	ULATIONS T Ent shall	ALSÓ A	PPLY T	O AN		
			UMENT.	TH	E ONLY EXC	EPTION	MAY B	E FOR A	N	
	ADDENT	DUM THA	T IS IS	SUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE			
LI.	CHANGI	NG A E	ID OPEN	AINE	TIME AND	OR DAT	E.			
										·
	REV.	11/96	!							
	EXHIBI	(T 10					,			
					BEOUTS	HOTTS	NO .	DEP1448		
	<u> </u>				KEWOIS	TITOM	10	. <u> </u>	, ·	
	ADDENI	DUM ACE	KNOWLEDO	GEME	NT .					
	I HERE	EBY AC	NOWLED	GE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWIN	IG CHECK	(ED	j
	ADDENI	CS) MUC	AND HAY	VE M	ADE THE NE	CESSAR	REVI	ISIONS T	ro my	
	PROPOS	SAL, PI	LANS ANI	D/OR	SPECIFICA	YLION,	EIC.			
!	ADDENI	סא אטכ	. s :							
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	verse side forte		NOITIONS		   	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		·	DATE	
TITLE		[	FEIN	•	-	<del></del> _		ADDRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709052008** 

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



HODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for Quotation

AFQINUMBEA DEP14482

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTS	D		ERMS OF SAU	Ē.	5	HIP VIA		FOB		FAEIGHTTERMS	
11/06/2	2008	eno (diagramo 10, 10)									
ID OPENING DATE:		12/18	/2008					PENING TI		:30PM	888 I
GNE	QL	ANTITY	LOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBÉR		UNIT PAI	Œ	AMOUNT	
	***************					,		-			
		х			•		1				
l,	10. 1		· · ·	ļ							
	NO. 2			1			.				
	101 4										
1	NO. 3	• • • •	· • •				1				
	NO. 4			1			İ				ļ
ľ						•					
1	NO. 5		• • • • •					,			
	I UND	ERSTAI	TART CO	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	м т	HE RECEIPT	OF TH		
·	ADDEN	DUM(S	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	ION	OF BIDS.			ļ
	VENDO	D MIIC	CLEAD		DEBCTAI	Taht di	ΔΝ	Y VERBAL			
li li	REPRE	SENTA	TION MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO B	E M	ADE DURING	ANY		-
·	ORAL	DISCU	SSION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR	'S	REPRESENTA	TIVES		.
<u>,                                    </u>	AND A	NY ST	ATE PER	SONNE	L IS NO	DT BIND	ING	. ONLY TH	E		
·	INFOR	OITAMS	ISSUE	DIN	REICIA	S AND A L Anden	שנות מנות	D TO THE IS BINDIN	IG.	•	
	SPECJ	IFICAL	LUNS DI	700	I-I TOXX	L ADDEN					Ì
	-d-	7			1 war -						
			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				• • •	SIGNATURE			}
	M	cCourt	& Son	Const	ructio	n Inc.		COMPANY			
		1	2/18/20	08							
		• • • • •		- • • • •			• • •	DATE	•		
	RFV.	11/96									
				TON	ICE			1			
	A ST	GNED B	ID MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:			•		
				1							
	<b> </b> 		TMENT C			ATION					
		PURCH	ASING D	t		,					obol sor
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	For Terms A Telepho		MOITIONS	DATE		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					IEZELUA					
TITLE		_ ·	FEIN							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request 101
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for

DEP14482

PAGE 13

Address coarespondence (Carenion Oc CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

BIO OPENING DATE: 12/18/2008 BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOMMY MCCOURT  BEGINNING BORRESS AND SERTERISE AND SERTERISE AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS QUOTE: TOMMY MCCOURT  BEGINNING SERTERISE AND SERTERISE AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BEGINNING FAIRS AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMMY MCCOURT  BUYER:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BID OPENING TIME OF THE STREET AND CONDITIONS  BUYER:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  BUYER:  CB-23  RFG. NO.:  B	DATE PAIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	FOB	FAEIGHT TÉÁMS
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-25 RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  12/18/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMMY MCCOURT			(2000	D TD	ODENING TIME	01.30PM
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14482  BID OPENING DATE:  12/18/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Tommy McCourt	B0040000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************				
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-23  DEP14482  BID OPENING DATE:  12/18/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMING MCCOURT		2019 W	ASHINGTON STR		·	
RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  12/18/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMMY McCourt  SECREVERSE NOR BORTERING AND CONDITIONS		THE ENVELOP				OF
BID OPENING DATE:  12/18/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOMMY McCourt  SEE GEVERSE SIGN FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		BUYER:		CB-23		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOMMY MCCOURT		RFQ. No.:		DEP14482		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOMRIY McCourt		BID OPENING	DATE	12/18/2008		
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  1-304-765-5293  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMMY McCourt  SEE REVERSE SIGN FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	·	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  TOMMY McCourt  SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS		TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDING	S YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
		CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
DIGINAL OVE TO THE TOTAL OVER THE TO	CICALOTURE		ŠEC REVE			DATE
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			FEIN	TELEF HONE		

WV56 KEN. 10/81

# McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET GILMER B SITES 3.8

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ı	BUYER	PAGE:	REQ. OR P.O. NO:
	,	114	DEP14482
	SPENDING UNIT:		

VENDOR

GU	RCHASING CC LMER B SITES	NTINUATION SHEET 3-8	· .	
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. .0	LS .	Mobilization and Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 4,000.00
,0	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1,500.00
.0	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	15500.00
.1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)	LS	20,000.00
.2	1000 Ton	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$30.00 t	on \$30,000.0
1.3	2 Each	Parm Gate (Per Each)		EA \$1,200.00
5.0	2000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)		\$ 2,500.00 F <sub>\$</sub> 10,165.00
5.1	535 LF	Type 1 Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		
5.2	670 LF	Type 11 Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$36.00 I	\$ 24,120.00 \$ 20,370.00
6.3	291 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		
5.4	200 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	<b>-</b> ]	\$ 11,000.00
6.5	LS	Low Water Crossing (Per Lump Sum)		00\$9,500.00 LF\$6,900.00
6.6	60 LF	24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)		00 <sub>\$</sub> 381,600.00
6.7	53 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)		
6.8	4 EA	Dry Mine Seals (Per Each)		00\$23,600.00 00\$47,200.00
6.9	4 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seals (Per Each)		\$ 500.00
6.10 6.11	20 BAG 2070 LF	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)  Mine Seal and Under Drain Conveyance Pipe (Per	<del></del> '}	F \$20,700.00
		Linear Foot)	\$220.00	EA \$9,020.00
6.12	41 EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)  Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)	\$57.00	LF\$ 7,695,00
6.13	135 LF 0.5 Acre	Soil Cover (Per Acre)		.00AC \$1,250
8.0	2550 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)		LF\$ 7,650.00
9.1 9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 3,100	.00 \$9,300.0
10.0	10 Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)		.00 \$21,500.
10.0	10 / 10/1		TOTAL	\$ 672,770.0

MCCOURT AND SON

PAGE 16



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **B** Quotation

**DEP14482** 

BOOK PACES 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

VW NOTTUE 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF

DATE PRIN	**************************************	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ:B	FAEIGHTTERMS
11/24/ BID OPENING DATE:	2008   12/18/	2009		PENING TIME 01.	· 30PM
FINE	QUANTITY:	UOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMQUNT
	*****	***** ADDENDU	M NO. 1 ****	*****	
	DISTRIBUTE T		et from the 1	3-8 PROJECT TO 1/18/08 MANDA- ING FROM THAT	1
	BID OPENING 12/18/08 AT	DATE AND TIME : 1:30 PM.	REMAIN UNCHAN	GED AT	·
	*****	***** NO OTHER	CHANGES ***	******	
0001		JВ 962-	73		
;	1 RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION OF	F LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	:				
	***** THIS	IS THE END OF	RFQ DEP144	82 ***** TOTAL:	
			·		·
**************************************			NEW MARKET AND PROCESSION OF THE PERSON OF T		660-86000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE		REE HEVENSES	ide for terms and conc Telephone	DATE	
TITLE		EIN .		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSERT NAM	E AND ADDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	. 1

3047655293

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Dart As	General Information
Contra	ctor Name: McCourt & Son Const. In Eax Payer ID No.: 55-062-4840
Addres	s: 2790 Centralia Road
City:_	Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5288
Fax No	E-mail address: mccountandson@wirefire.com
Part B	Legal Structure
	poration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC ler (please specify)
Part C one of	: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,	Tommy McCourt , have the express authority to certify that:
X	(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our company ourrently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 12/18/2008

Signature Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

	•	Total Number: 6	
Entity . ID		Desc Begin End Pct. Ho Code Date Date Own. Cod	
139789 MCCOURT, 139789 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139791 MCCOURT,	TOMMY H TOMMY H LYDIA LYDIA LYDIA LYDIA JAMES C	PRS 14-Feb-1982 SH 14-Feb-1982 50% SEC 14-Feb-1996 TRS 14-Feb-1996 SH 14-Feb-1996 50% VP 14-Feb-1996	

MCCOURT AND SON

PAGE 19

1425

REQ No. D	EP14482
-----------	---------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, ilmited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: McCourt and Son Const.	cuction Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 12/18/2008
Purchasing Affidavil (Revised 07/01/08)	

3047655293

2/06/2006 01:04 3047655253	MCCDURT AND SON	PAGE 02
	Agency	
	RECIP	Di-
	- D 100 M A	- A
	McCourt & Son Constru	ction, Inc.
	That we the undersigned	nte Bonding Company
1154 Sutton Lane, Sutton, W	That we, the understand, as Principal, and Merchant V 26601 as Principal, and Existing under A 50321 a corporation organized and existing under the Des Moines are Surely, are held and	Cat - Morin of
at 2 years at the City	y of Des Moines as Surety, are held and	family bound unto the State
lowa with its principal omes in the city	y of <u>Des Moines</u> as Surery, are reco and e Percent of the Amount Bid (\$ 5%	_) for the payment of which,
if West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal such was	bind ourselves, our helfs, edministrators, executors, suc	एए७७०१६ वार्च च्डवंद्वाक.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	PHIO DEIGGINANT MONTH	
	such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Pur	chasing Section of the
The Condition of the above onligation is	spen that wheleas and made a part hereof, to enfer it	nto a contract in writing for
Department of Administration a certain bid of prop	DOSH ENGISER HEAT MAY THE PERSON OF THE PERS	
Dep 14482 - Gilmer County - Mine Reclamat	lon	
		•
NOW THEREFORE,		
warming and charlet formigh any coner occurs only use	e Principal chail enter into a contract in accordance with wance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all of I, then this obligation shall be rull and void, otherwise thi egreed that the liability of the Swety for any and all chain rein stated.	ikil Ni BiRMA ikada polipakina a
The Sundy, for the value received, here way impaired or affected by any extension of the ways notice of any such extension.	aby supulates and agrees that the obligations of said Sur time within which the Obligee may accept such tild, and	•
	d Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and so	ich of them as era corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PHINIPAL BIR	hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper	r officers, this
have caused their corporate seals to be arrived	Market a serve for server and a server and a server a server and a server a	•
18th day of December .2	C_0A	
	McCourt & Son Cor	
Principal Corporate Seal	(New	ne of Principal)
	<i>"</i>	Al parts
· · · · · ·	By Con	et he President or
	<u> </u>	st be President or a President)
	Pracid nt	,
	11 0010411	(Title)
	Billion also and Physically	•
Surety Comparate See!	Merchants Bonding	me of Surety)
·		
	Charle	· C. martin

Charles C. Martin

IMPORTANT — Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be effixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

21

3047655293

# Merchants Bonding Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lows, and having its principal office in the City of Des Molnes, County of Polk, State of lows, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Karen Hutson

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and State of Tennessee and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surely any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

#### TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-In-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II. SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of Indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

in Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 24th day of October 2008.



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 55.

On this 24th day of October . 2008, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notery Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this

day of December 2008

William Harner In